
Champion Name
Champion 

area/department/ward
Champion Division Email Address

Abbie Partington Ward 39 Tertiary abbie.partington@nhs.net

Alex Caramitsos
Sexual Health Services St 

Peters Burnley
FICC alex.caramitsos1@nhs.net

Alice Betson Cardiac Investigations Unit Tertiary alice.betson@nhs.net

Alison Reilly Ward 26 IMPF alison.reilly@nhs.net

Amelda Watson Stroke Unit IMPF ameldaa.watson@nhs.net

Amie Ogden  (Maternity 

Leave -2023)
Targeted Services FICC amie.ogden@nhs.net

Andrew Henson Critical Care/ Ward 14 SACCT andrew.henson@nhs.net

Ann Wilson CITU Tertiary anna.wilson3@nhs.net

Cara Jackson Therapies Medical BTH Clinical Support Services cara.jackson1@nhs.net

Carol Alcock A&E SACCT carol.alcock@nhs.net

Carole Murphy SAU IMPF carole.murphy3@nhs.net

Carolene Chiu Divisional IMPF carolene.chiu@nhs.net

Catrina Holden
Community Brain Injury Rehab 

Lancaster
FICC catrina.holden@nhs.net

Christopher Hewitson Portering Services Facilities christopher.hewitson@nhs.net

Claire Harrison Delivery Suite FICC claire.harrison9@nhs.net

Clare Davies Fylde & Wyre Community FICC clare.davies6@nhs.net

Daniel Jackson South Shore PCC FICC daniel.jackson17@nhs.net

Deborah McAteer Ward 14,  15a,  15b,  19 (SAU) SACCT deborah.mcateer@nhs.net

Dee McGregor Childrens Community Services FICC dee.mcgregor@nhs.net

Elliot Parish Critical Care SACCT elliot.parish@nhs.net

Emma Barnes Early Discharge Team FICC emma.barnes3@nhs.net

Emma Ward Research & Developement
Research & 

Development
emma.ward8@nhs.net

Emma Whittle Whitegate Drive Health Centre FICC emma.whittle4@nhs.net

Emmalouise Wood Ward 8 IMPF emmalouise.wood@nhs.net

mailto:abbie.partington@nhs.net
mailto:alex.caramitsos1@nhs.net
mailto:alice.betson@nhs.net
mailto:alison.reilly@nhs.net
mailto:ameldaa.watson@nhs.net
mailto:amie.ogden@nhs.net
mailto:andrew.henson@nhs.net
mailto:anna.wilson3@nhs.net
mailto:cara.jackson1@nhs.net
mailto:carol.alcock@nhs.net
mailto:carole.murphy3@nhs.net
mailto:carolene.chiu@nhs.net
mailto:catrina.holden@nhs.net
mailto:christopher.hewitson@nhs.net
mailto:claire.harrison9@nhs.net
mailto:clare.davies6@nhs.net
mailto:daniel.jackson17@nhs.net
mailto:deborah.mcateer@nhs.net
mailto:dee.mcgregor@nhs.net
mailto:elliot.parish@nhs.net
mailto:emma.barnes3@nhs.net
mailto:emma.ward8@nhs.net
mailto:emma.whittle4@nhs.net
mailto:emmalouise.wood@nhs.net


Fiona Leeming St Annes PCC FICC fiona.leeming1@nhs.net

Frichard Fullerton Community Frailty Service FICC richard.fullerton@nhs.net

Gail Miller Radiology Clinical Support Services gail.miller2@nhs.net

Gavin Leeming Theatres 6-12 SACCT gavin.leeming@nhs.net

Gemma Smith Wards 3,4,8,11 IMPF gemma.smith21@nhs.net

Gillian Liddle CITU Tertiary gillian.liddle@nhs.net

Gralyn Gittins Fylde & wWyre Falls Service FICC gralyn.gittins@nhs.net

Hayley Willoughby Respiratory IMPF hatley.willoughby@nhs.net

Hazel Baynayan Ward 6 IMPF hazelsahar.baybayan@nhs.net

Heather Penswick St Annes PCC FICC heather.penswick@nhs.net

Heather Sloan Radiology Farage Unit Clinical Support Services heather.sloan1@nhs.net

Holly Daniels
Community Paedatric 

Therapies -Targeted
FICC holly.daniels1@nhs.net

Iona Dickinson Clifton Dermatology IMPF iona.dickenson@nhs.net

Jane Pennington
Sexual Health Services-

Talkwise Preston
FICC jane.pennington2@nhs.net

Jason Ross Ward 38 Tertary jason.ross1@nhs.net

Jenni Banks Cardiology Labs Tertiary jenni.banks@nhs.net

Jennier McBride Gastrotnterology SACCT jennifer.mcbride@nhs.net

Jennifer Green BVH IMPF jennifer.green26@nhs.net

Jennifer Jones (Abbott-Hull) Critical Care SACCT j.jones91@nhs.net   

Jennifer Smith Wyre EPC Fleetwood FICC jennifer.smith108@nhs.net

Jill Braithwaite Sexual Health Whitegate Drive FICC j.braithwaite@nhs.net

Jo-Anne Mills Ward 16 SACCT jo-anne.mills@nhs.net

John Carlo Lozano Critical Care SACCT j.lozano@nhs.net

Josie Santos Acute Response Team IMPF josie.santos@nhs.net

Judith Cummings Neo Natal FICC judith.cummings1@nhs.net

Julie Banks
St Peters Burnley /Acorn 

Accrington
FICC - East Lancs julie.banks6@nhs.net

Julie Rookley Maternity FICC julie.rookley@nhs.net
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Julieanne Arnold-Turner A&E IMPF julieanne.arnodl-turner@nhs.net

Karl Lewis AMU IMPF karl.lewis@nhs.net

Karly Hayes Ward 35 IMPF karly.hayes1@nhs.net

Laura Dean
ALTC Wyre Cleveleys Health 

Centre
FICC laura.dean4@nhs.net

Lisa Collins Cardiac Outpatients Clinical Support Services lisa.collins10@nhs.neyt

Lisa Smith Cardiology Tertiary lisa.smith52@nhs.net

Lisa Spencer Clinical Skills IMPF lisa.spencer10@nhs.net

Lorraine Peters Ward 4 IMPF l.peters1@nhs.net

Lorraine Sanderson Paediatric Outpatients Clinic FICC l.sanderson@nhs.net

Lucy Pollock Ward 11 IMPF lucy.pollock2@nhs.net

Lydia Short Ward 6 IMPF lydia.short@nhs.net

Lynette Reid
Respiratory Wards & Med High 

care 
IMPF lynette.reid@nhs.net

Ma Theresa Paloma Wards 23,24,25,26 IMPF m.paloma@nhs.net

Mags Abramson Gastroenterology SACCT margaret.abramson@nhs.net

Mark Cardwell Haematology Ward Tertiary m.cardwell@nhs.net

Mark Rothwell Clifton Ward 1 IMPF mark.rothwell@nhs.net

Martin Clarey Ward 37 Tertiary martin.clarey@nhs.net

Martin Ryska Acute Medical Wards IMPF martin.ryska@nhs.net

Matthew Starr Cardiac wards Tertary matthew.starr@nhs.net

Matthew Swales Whitegate Drive Health Centre FICC matthew.swales1@nhs.net

Michelle (Susan) Morgan Critical Care SACCT susan.morgan12@nhs.net

Michelle Lomas Garstang Distric Nurses FICC michelle.lomas2@nhs.net

Natasha Taylor Outpatients Clinical Support Services natasha.taylor1@nhs.net

Nicola Ambrosini Inpatient Pharmacy Clinical Support Services nichola.ambrosini@nhs.net

Ola Oledele ARC Blackpool Council olakunle.oladele@nhs.net

Paula Whitham-Vaja Fylde EPC Lytham & St Annes FICC p.whitham-vaja@nhs.net
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Philip Norbury Moor Park Health Centre FICC philip.norbury@nhs.net

Philip Thomas South Shore Neighbourhood FICC philip.thomas4@nhs.net

Rachel Roylance Cardiac Theatres Tertiary rachel.roylance@nhs.net

Reanne McCleary Cardiology Cath Labs Tertiary reanne.mccleary@nhs.net

Rebecca Leeming Paediatrics FICC r.leeming@nhs.net

Roma Keith Magdaraog Ward 1 IMPF romakeith.magdaraog@nhs.net

Rosemary Spencer Critical Care SACCT rosemary.spemcer1@nhs.net

Samantha Dobson ARC Blackpool Council
samantha.dobson@blackpool.gov.u

k

Sara Fletcher Moor Park/West View FICC sara.fletcher2@nhs.net

Sarah Critchley Community Care Services FICC sarah.critchley1@nhs.net

Sarah Ramsay Ward 7 IMPF sarah.evans17@nhs.net

Scott Walker Acute Response Team IMPF scott.walker1@nhs.net

Scott Warden Haematology Research 
Research & 

Development
scott.warden@nhs.net

Sharon Ellis Resus Department IMPF sharon.ellis5@nhs.net

Sharon King CITU Tertiary sharon.king4@nhs.net

Sharon Vickers Practice Development IMPF sharon.vickers3@nhs.net

Simon Bardon Critical Care SACCT simon.bardon@nhs.net

Sophie Briscoe
Intergarted Assessment Team 

BTH
FICC sophie.brisco@nhs.net

Stacey Howick Neonatal Unit FICC stacey.howick@nhs.net

Stacy Blacker
Community Dental Services 

South Shore PCC
FICC stacy.blacker@nhs.net

Stephanie Holmes Paediatrics FICC stephanie.holmes3@nhs.net

Stephanie Weiss Haematology/Oncology Tertiary stephanie.weiss1@nhs.net

Stewart Turner Radiology Clinical Support Services stewart.turner@nhs.net

Subhadra Sandhu Ward 19 Short Stay Unit IMPF subhadra.sandhu@nhs.net

Suresh Machado
Community Neighbourhood 

Whitegate PPC
FICC suresh.machado@nhs.net

Susan Simpson Childrens Community Services FICC susan.simpson1@nhs.net
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Toby Cremer Cardiac wards Tertiary toby.cremer@nhs.net

Tracy Caines Clifton Ward 1 IMPF tracy.caines@nhs.net

Val Draper
Sexual Health Services North- 

Lancaster
FICC v.draper@nhs.net

Zoe Barrans Cardiac Theatres Tertiary zoe.barrans@nhs.net

Zoe Derbyshire Whitegate Drive Health Centre FICC zoe.derbyshire@nhs.net

Zoe Martyn Kirkham District Nurses FICC zoe.martyn@nhs.net
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